

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

KEVIN W. CULP, MARLOW DAVIS, FREDDIE REED-
DAVIS, DOUGLAS W. ZYLSTRA, JOHN S. KOLLER,
STEVE STEVENSON, PAUL HESLIN, MARLIN
MANGELS, JEANELLE WESTROM, SECOND
AMENDMENT FOUNDATION, INC., ILLINOIS CARRY
AND ILLINOIS STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION,

Petitioners,

v.

KWAME RAOUL, in his Official Capacity as Attorney
General of the State of Illinois, BRENDAN F. KELLY,
in his Official Capacity as Acting Director of the Illinois
State Police, and JESSICA TRAME, as Bureau Chief of
the Illinois State Police Firearms Services Bureau,

Respondents.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Seventh Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

DAVID G. SIGALE
LAW FIRM OF DAVID G. SIGALE, P.C.
430 West Roosevelt Road
Wheaton, IL 60187
630.452.4547
dsigale@sigalelaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. The Non-Resident Concealed Carry Application Ban Is An Unwarranted and Excessive Infringement on Petitioners' Second Amendment Rights.....	1
II. Petitioners Have Met The Criteria For Certiorari.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Binderup v. Attorney General</i> , 836 F.3d 336 (3d Cir. 2016)	7
<i>BMW of North America, Inc. v. Gore</i> , 517 U.S. 559 (1996)	6
<i>Boumediene v. Bush</i> , 553 U.S. 723 (2008)	6
<i>Culp v. Raoul</i> , 921 F.3d 646 (7th Cir. 2019).....	Pet. App. 1
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Glossip v. Gross</i> , 574 U.S. 1133 (2015).....	6
<i>Gould v. Morgan</i> , 907 F.3d 659 (1st Cir. 2018)	7
<i>Hill v. Colorado</i> , 530 U.S. 703 (2000)	6
<i>Jackson v. City & Cnty. of San Francisco</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2799 (2015)	6
<i>Lawrence v. Texas</i> , 539 U.S. 558 (2003)	6
<i>Medina v. Whitaker</i> , 913 F.3d 152 (D.C. Cir. 2019)	7
<i>Moore v. Madigan</i> , 702 F.3d 933 (7th Cir. 2012).....	3, 7, 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Muscarello v. United States</i> , 524 U.S. 125 (1998)	4
<i>New York State Rifle & Pistol Ass’n v. City of New York</i> , No. 18-280 (Jan. 22, 2019).....	9
<i>Ontario v. Quon</i> , 560 U.S. 746 (2010)	6
<i>Stanley v. Illinois</i> , 405 U.S. 645 (1972)	3
<i>United States v. Rene E.</i> , 583 F.3d 8 (1st Cir. 2009)	7
<i>Watson v. City of Memphis</i> , 373 U.S. 526 (1963)	2
 CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. amend. II.....	<i>passim</i>
 STATUTES, RULES, AND ORDINANCES	
430 ILCS 66/40	1
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Black’s Law Dictionary 214 (6th ed. 1990)	4
